management practices including recruitment and 

selection, training, Performance appraisal and 

employment relations on academic staff job satisfaction 

in Kano State owned Universities, which are the Yusuf 

Maitama Sule University (Formally Northwest 

University)  Kano  which has two hundred and ninety-

seven (297) academic staff and the Aliko Dangote 

University ( formally  Kano State University of Science 

and Technology Wudil) which has three hundred and 

forty-one (341) academic staff. These add up to Six 

Hundred and Thirty-eight (638) Academic Staff to 

constitute the population of the research.  

Based on the simplified decision model used for 

Educational and Psychological Measurement for 

Determining Sample Size for Research Activities 

developed by Krejcie and Morgan (1970), as the total 

population is six hundred and thirty eight (638), thus the 

recommended sample size is two hundred and thirty four 

(234) employee. 

3.4 Method of Data Analysis 

The rationale of this chapter is to analyze, interpret and 

summarize the result of the research after the data has 

been collected. SPSS (Statistical Package for Social 

Science) software version 25 was used to analyze the